

## ভট্ৰদেৱ বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়, বজালী BHATTADEV UNIVERSITY, BAJALI

## A Public State University established by upgrading Bajali College under Assam Act No. XXXVI of 2017

Email: mcj.madhusmita@bhattadevuniversity.ac.in

Website: www.bhattadevuniversity.ac.in

## PRESS RELEASE

## **Entrepreneurship Awareness Program in Bhattadev University**

Pathsala, 10 February: The School of Energy Science and Engineering, IIT Guwahati, in joint collaboration with Bhattadev University organized an Entrepreneurship Awareness Program on Saturday. The program was funded by the Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises (MSME), Government of India. The workshop was inaugurated by Prof. Dhanapati Deka, Vice-Chancellor, Bhattadev University and emphasized on the importance of entrepreneurial skills amongst the youth. During the session, the Convener cum Chief Speaker, Professor V.V. Goud, Head of the School of Energy Science and Engineering, IIT Guwahati, highlighted the various facilities provided by the IIT Guwahati Technology and Incubation Centre. He also discussed different entrepreneurial opportunities available for the younger generation. The event was also graced by Dr. Parag Barman, Head of the Department of Economics and Dr. Sabita Bhagabati, Head (In-Charge) of the Department of Commerce cum Co-Convener of the Program, Bhattadev University. They elaborated on various MSME related schemes introduced by the Government of Assam and the Government of India, providing insights into funding opportunities and support for entrepreneurs. Students from different departments participated in the workshop and engaged in an interactive session with the resource persons.

